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February 25, 2019

President/CEO President/CEO

Jaydee Group USA, Inc. Jaydee Group USA, Inc.
199 Lee Ave., #6672 1400 West Elizabeth Ave.
Brooklyn, NY 11211 Linden, NJ 07036
President/CEO

Walmart, Inc.

c/o The Corporation Trust Co.
Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Anthony Ferreiro (“Ferreiro”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Ferreiro has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Ferreiro sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an

action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Jaydee Group USA, Inc.
Walmart, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’

Retailer(s)

Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)

Enguard Safety Wear PVC 17” Heavy
Duty Waterproof Work Boots — White —
Size 7
UPC# 8102100 25225
Walmart# 567152751

| Walmart Order# 6001894-160354

Walmart, Inc.

Jaydee Group USA, Inc.

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took

place more than twenty (20) months before Ferreiro served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Phthalates can enter the body via dermal
absorption or ingestion. Initial exposure would result from directly touching or holding the item during
normal use. In this case, contact would occur from putting the boots on, taking them off and/or
transporting them with bare hands. Ingestion would occur from hand to mouth contact from eating after

having handled the item.

Duration of the Violations:

Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day

since at least November 25, 2019 as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Fetreiro’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Ferreiro is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Anthony Ferreiro has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 25, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Jaydee Group USA, Inc. Jaydee Group USA, Inc.
199 Lee Ave., #6672 1400 West Elizabeth Ave.
Brooklyn, NY 11211 Linden, NJ 07036
President/CEO

Walmart, Inc.

c/o The Corporation Trust Co.
Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801

On February 25, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on February 25, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. =

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare;

)

)
©)

)

3

Dated: February 25,2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Anthony Ferreiro.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Anthony Ferreiro



The Hanorable Nancy 2'Malley
Alameda County District Attormey
1225 fallon Streer, Room 300
Qakland, CA 94612

The Honarabte Michael atwell
Alpine County District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, PC 30x 248
Markleeville, Ca 36120

The Honerabie Tadd Riebe
Amador County District Artorney
708 Court Street

lacksan, CA 95642

The Honarabie Michaet Ramsay
Butte County Dismict Attcrney
25 County Center Drva
QOroville, CA 95965

The Honorable Bartara Yook
Calaveras County District Artorney
381 Mountain Aanch Rozd

San Andreas, CA 45240

The Honorable jonn Martthew 3eauchsmo
Calusa Caunty District Attarney

346 Fifth Streer, #.01

Colusa, CA 95332

The Honorable Mark Per=rson

Cantra Zosta County Distrier Artomey
300 Ward Sireer

Martiner, £A 34553

Tha Honorabla Jaf

Triga
EES

Del Norte Caunty Disurct Actorney

Tha Honorapia Yern Mersan

£l Dorade Couney i

Attorney
513 Mi3in Straer
Placarnlie, A 35667

The Honorabte Usa Srmittcamp
Fresno Zounty € ct Avtarney
2220 Tulare Sireet, #1000
Frasno, £A 93722

The Hanarable Dwayne Srawart
Slenn Caunty District Arterney
125 5. Murdeck Siraer

Willows, CA 95388

The Hanorabie Viaggie Heming
Humboldt Zounty District Attormery
825 5* Street, Fourth Floor
Eureka, £4 35501

The Honaranle Silbert Stero
fmperial County Disirict Artormey
340 West Main Street, Surte 1092
£ Zenwro, £A 32243

The Hanarabie Thamas Hardy
Inya County Qistrict Attarney
920 3oy, Drawer D
independence, CA 93526

The Honarabie Lisa 3reen
Kern County District Artarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 33301

The Hanorable Keith fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1100 'Nast "acay Joulavar
Hanford, CA 33230

The Honorable Donald Andersan
Lake County Qistrnct Attamey
155 North Farhes Strzet
takeport, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The Aanorable Stacey Moantgomery
tassen County District Actorney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honorabie Jackie tacey

Los Angales County District Attorney
210 West Tempte Streer, Suite 18600
Las Angeles, (A 90012

The Honorable Davia Linn
Madera Caunty District Astorney
2089 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Msdera, CA 32637

The Hencrabie Eoward Serberisr
Marin Caunty District Attorney

3501 Ziwic Center Drive, Raom
San Rafael, CA 34903

The Honarable Themas Cooke
Mariposa Zounty Sistricc Attormey
5201 Janes Sireet, P.C. Bax 720
Mariposa, €A 95333

The Henorsbie € David Eyster
Mengoano Caunty Dictrict Artarney
100 North State Sireet, P C. Sox 100G
Ukizh, €A )5482

The Honorabie Larry Mors.
Mercad County Diser
550 "M Main Straec
Merced, CA 35349

The 4gnorable .ordanr Tuny

Modoc County District Arraraer
264 3
Aituiras, A 36107

Mona Countv
? 3 3oxar?
Birdgepare, 74 33517

The Hanorabie Desp Sisoo
Manreray Zounty Ziscrer Amoraay
? 0. Box 1131

Saiinas, TA 393502

The Honcrabie dllisan naiey
MNapa Zounty Disuet dtarnay
Carithers Suilding

32 Parkway Mail
2.2, Box 72
Napa, CA 345359
The Hoarabie Clifford Nawail
Nevaga County Distrct Attorney
201 Cammmercial Sireer

Mevada Ty, €A 35353

The Henorsble Tony Rackauckas
Orange Caunty Distact Artarney
a01 Civic Centar Drive Wast
Ssnm@ Ana, CA §2701

The Hanarabie R. Scact 3wens
Placer County Disirict Artorney
10810 lustice Center Drive Suite 240
Rasewille, CA 35678

The Honorable David Hallister
Plumas Zounty District Atremay
520 Main Street, Rocm 404
Quincy, CA 95971

The nunoranie Micnael nesin
Riverside Countly Oistrict Attorney
3960 Crange Street

Aiverside, CA 32501

The Hanarahle Anne Mane Scnubert
Sacramento Zounty District Artornay
301 G Street

Sacramentg, £A 35814

The Hanorable Candice Hooper

San 8enita County District Attorney
419 " Straet, Second Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michaa Rames

3an 8ermardino County Qistrict Attormey
303 West 3" Street, 6™ Floor

San Bernardino, CA 324150502

The Honaraoie Bonnie Jumanis
3an Diega County District Artarney
330 'W. Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Honoraile Gearge Gaseon

5an Francisco County Distria Attamey
850 Bryant Street, Roam 322

San Frandsco, CA 94103

The Honorable Tori Verher Salazar
San loaguin Caunty Disirict Atuarney
222 zast \Weber Avenue, Rcam 202
Steckfen, CA 35201

The Honarzhie Dan Sow

Sar Luis Sbispa Ccunty Distnct Attcrney
1035 Psim Sireer, 4 Floar

San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

The Hanarable Stephen Wagstarfa
5an Mateo County Disinct Attormey
409 Zounty C=nter, #4

Rzdwaod . CA 33063

The 4onorabie ioycz Zudlay
Sanrta Sarhara Zgunty District Artornay

2 3apra 3arbara

Sarnita 3arnara. LA

sanorsbie serfray Rgsan
3anta Jara Jounty Distnet Artarnay
70 nM=st Heading Straer, \Wasc A

5aniose, CA 3510

The Honorable jaff Rasell

Sanra Zruz Zounty Districr Attormey
7
Santa Cruz, ZA 33060

DOcean Street, Raom 200

Tire danoraoie Stephanie Jrragarr
Shasta County Districr Attornay
1355 WNest Street

Redding, CA 96002

The Honoranle tawrance 3llen
Sierra County District Attaraey
100 Courthause Square
Dawnieville, CA 95936

The Honorable james Lirk Andrus
Sisoyou County District Attorney
P 0. Hox 926

Yraka, £A 36097

The Hanarable Krisina Abrams
Soiano County District Attormesy
675 Taxas Streer, Suita 4500
fawrfield, ZA 94533

The Honorable Jill Ravitch

Sonoma County Disict Attamey
&00 Administration Drive, Room 212}
Santa Rosa, €A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attarney
352 12" Srreer, Sume suu
Mudeslu, CA 33354

The Honarable Amanda Happer
Sutrer County District Attarney
463 Second itreet, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honorabie Qregg Cohen
Tehama County Distric: Attomev
444 Dak Street, Radm |,

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryforg
Trinity County District Attarney
P.O.dox 310

Weaverville, CA 36093

The Aonorante Tim Warg
Tulare Caunty District Attorney
221 South Maoney Saulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 33291-4563

The Honarabie Laura Krieg
Tuclumne County District Atarney
423 North Washington Street
Sonara, £A 9537

The Honarable Sregary Tatten
Vermtura Lounty Distric: Attorney
800 Sauth Victaria Avenye
Ventura, CA 32009

The Honorsble leff Reisig
Yoio County Districy Attarney
301 Second Stree:
\Waadland, CA 35535

The Honarahia Parrick McGram
Yuba Caunty District Attorney
215 Strast

Marysville, CA 35301

The Aonoradie Mike Feyar

The Hanarabla lames Sanchaz

Gtficz of the Zity Atarnev, Sacramanco
315 i Swreer, 4 Floor

Sacramento CA 35314

The Honorabie Mara W
Offica of zhe Tty Artorney
1200 Third Ayenue, Sute 1520

San Diega, A 32101

The Honarabie Dennis Herrers

Office of the City Attarney, San #iancisca
19Dr, Zariton 3. Gaodlan: Place

San Franasca, CA 34102

The Hanorable Richard Dayle

Office of che City Artorney, San lose
200 East Santa Clara Straet, 16™ floar
Saniose, CA 95113

Qffica of the California Attarmey Senaral
Propasiticn 55 Enforcament RAeporting
ATTN: Prop 35 Coordinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Oakiand, CA 34612-0550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

CFFICE CF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRCNMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANC TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
{(PROPCSITICN 65): A SUMMARY
The fcilowing summary has beer grepared by the Cahfernia Cffice of £ nvircnmental Health Hazarc A ssessment (OEHHA |, the 1eac agancy far the
imglementatcr, of the Safe Crinking wWiter ard Taxic Enforcament A ¢t ¢f 198€ (commenly kncwrn as “Progesition 657) A copy cf this summary must ge
inctuded as an attachment tc any nctica of victatcr served upcn an alleged wiolator of the Act The summary provides basic information abeut the
grevisiens of the taw, and is interdecd i serve cnly as a convenient scurca of general informaton. 1tis nct intenced ¢ provide autheritstive guicance cr
the meaning ar spplicanon of the iaw. Please refer G the statute and GEHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citations below) fer further infermation.
ECR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BAS!S FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YGUR BUSINESS, CONTALT Ty
PERSCTN ICENTIFIEC CN THE NOTICE.
The text cf Propesiticn 65 {Health ard Safety Code Sactions 25245.€ threugh 25249.13} is available cnline at
hitp://cehiha.ca.gov/propesAaw,P651aw72CC2.himi. R eguiaticns that grovide mcere specific guidance cn compliance, and that specify FFCCEG'UTES i ke
feltowec by the Swie in carmying cut cartarn aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the California Ccde of R eguiators, sectane 25102 threugh
27CC1. These implementing regulaticns are avaiiable enline st hittg://cehha.ca.gov/prepbSAaw/PEER egs.htmi.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prepesition 65 List.” Under Prepesiticn €5, the lead agency {CE HEA | puklishes a list ¢f chemicals that are kncwn tc the Swte cf Califernia to
cause cancer and/cr reprocuctive texicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesition 65 list if they are known tc cause cancer and/cr birth defects or other
reproductive harm, such as damage tc female cr male repreductive systems or ¢ the developing fetus. This list must be updated al least once s year The
current Pregesiticn €5 list of chemicais is availabie on the CEHH A website 5t http:/fwww cehha.cz.gov/erep€S/propés listNewlisthtml
Only thcse chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that produce, use, release or otherwise 2ngage in aCtivilies
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the following:
Cl'zar and reasonasle warnings. A business Is required tc warn a person nefora “knowing'y and intentionally” exposing that person (€ 3 listed chemical
unless an exempton agplias. The warning 2ivan must be “clear ana reasonatcie * This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemical
mvolved is known 1T cause cancar or Dirth defects or orher reproductive harm; and {2} be given in such a way that it will effecdvely reach the oerson
sefore he or she s axsosag “c that chemical Some axpesuras are 2x2ampt from the warning reguirement under Cermin Circumstances discussed below
Promibition from dlsc"'arg—s no drinking water A business must act know'ng' y m)c“*r:e ar relaasae 3 iistad chemical 1nto wartar or onto and wherz  f
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cne cf the governmental officials noted above initiates an enfarcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in viclation of Prepositicn £5 is subject to civil penaltias of up t¢ $2,500 per day for each violauon. In additton, the BUSINESs may,
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain axposures If the alleged violatar meets specific conditons. For the following ypes of
expasures, the Act provides an oppartunity for the business to correct the allaged viclation.

|_&n exposure to alcehalic beverages: that are consumed on the allagad violator's. premises to the extent onsite consumption is permitted by law:

Tdn exposure 1o a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violatar's premises that is prifmariiy |nt¢nded far
immediate consumption on- or off- pramises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was formed by cooking or
similar preparaticn of feed cr beverage components necessary 1o rencer the fcod or beverage palatable or to avord microbialogical contamination,

Can expesure [c enviranmental tobacco smeke caused by entry ¢f gersons {other than employees; on premises owned or ogerated by the allegec viclater
where smoking 15 cermitted at any location on the premises,

i exposure to listed chemicals in engine axhaust, to the extent the exposure cccurs insiae 5 facility cwned or cperated by the alleged viclater and
primarily intended far garking non-commercial vehictes

if a private party alleges that 3 viclaticn cecurred based on cre of the axposures gescribed atove, the private party must first grovide the allegec viciatcr 3
nctice of special cempliance procedure and preef of cemgiiance ferm

A private garty may nct file an action against the ailegad viclarer for these axposures, or recever i 3
resmbursement fer costs and aticrney's fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cctcker S, 2C12, arc
within 14 days of being served nctice:

;l_fcrrected the alleged viciaticn;

¥ greed tc gay a civil penalty of S5CC {subject tc change as nctec celew; tc the private party within 3C days; and

LN ctifiec the grivate party serving the nctice in writing that the viclation has been correctec. ‘

The written nctificaticn tc the cnvate-party must include a nctice ¢f special compliance precedure and preof of compliance form cempleted by e allegae
viclater as directed in the ncuce. Cri Aprii 1, 2018, and every five years theresfter, the dcllar amcunt cf the civii penaity will be 2¢justed by the yudicizl
Ccurcil kazed cn the change in the anrual California Censumer Frice Incex. The Juditial Counal will puklish the dcllar amournt cf the adjusted civij
peralty at each five-year interval, wcgether with the date cf the next scheduled acjustment,

A sileged wiclater may sausfy these conditicns cnly cre time for 3 viclation arising from the same expesure in the same facility or cr the same premices
The satisfzcticn of these cenditions dees nct prevent the A tterney General, a district atormey, 3 city attorney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC scpuiztien,
cr any full-time city grosecuter with the consent cf the district atterney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged violater. The amount of sny
civil penaity for a violation shall be reduced to reflect any payment maae by the alleged violator for the same alleged violation to a private-party,

A copy of the nctice of special compiiance procedure and procf of compliance form is included with this notce and can be dowrlcaded from CEH =
weksite at hup://oehha.ca.gov/propE5Aaw/ps51aw72C03.ntml. The notice is reproducad here:
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PART 2 TCBZ CCMFLETECEY THE ALLECEC VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZED RE
Ceruficaticn cf Comglhiance
A zcurate cempleten of this form will demenstrate that ycu arz ncw e compliance stk Califore

t
irstac skcve 7 cu must compiete and suEmiT the form Below o the Mloncing Party 3t the accress showe akcy
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3 Hezltr ard Safer; £ ode §25245.€ for reslieged viclaner
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this notice. v .
| heraby agree 1o pay, within 30 days of completion of this natica, a civil penalty ot $5C0 to the Naticing Party orly and certify that) have complied with Healtr

and Safety Ccde §25249.6 by /check only one of the following):

___] Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged axposure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurarel Y
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

¢_| Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Naticing Party, and atraching a copy of that waming and a photograpn accurately 1S placement
on my premises; OR

] Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately descnbing how the alleged exposure has been eiminated

Certificaticn '
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments to it, are true, comglete, and correct to the best of my kncwledge and odlief and are made in gcod faith

I have carefully read the instructions to comglete this form. | understand that sf | make a false statement on this ferm, | may be subject tc additienai penaities
under the Safe L rinking Water and T cxic E nfarcement A ct of 1986 {Prepesiton 65).

Signature of alleged violztor or autherized regresentative Cate

N3me and title cf signatory
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementaton Office at {916) 445-69CC or via e-mail m
PGSPubIic.CommenE@oehha.ca.gov



